
FaDSS Council Members 
 

Zebulon Beilke-McCallum, Chair 
Chair Term: 11/14 - 11/16 
Council Term: 11/12 - 11/15  
Domestic Violence Representative 
Iowa Coalition Against Domestic Violence 
515 28th Street, Suite 104 
Des Moines, Iowa 50312 
Phone: 515-244-8028 
Zebb@icadv.org 

Jan Melby, Vice Chair 
Vice Chair Term: 11/14 - 11/16 
Assistant Director - Human Sciences Extension and 
Outreach 
Iowa State University 
101 MacKay Hall 
Ames, Iowa 50011 
Phone: 515-294-6622 
jmelby@mail.iastate.edu 

Lori Adams 
Iowa Workforce Development 
150 Des Moines Street 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Phone: 515-281-9322 
Lori.Adams@iwd.state.ia.us  

Bill Brand 
Division of Community Action Agencies 
Department of Human Rights 
Lucas State Office Building, 2nd Floor 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Phone: 515-281-3268 
Bill.Brand@iowa.gov 

Dr. Michael Fleming 
Associate Professor of Family Studies 
University of Norther Iowa 
Cedar Falls, Iowa 50614-0332 
Phone: 319-273-6301 
Michael.Fleming@uni.edu 

LaToya C. Godfrey 
Council Term: 11/12 - 11/15  
Citizen Representative 
620 West 6th Street 
Waterloo, Iowa 50702 
Phone: 319-291-2065 
ltyler@operationthreshold.org 

Billie Marchik 
School of Social Work 
University of Iowa 
1200 Grand Avenue, #133 
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-2906 
Phone: 515-283-0915, 515-283-0834, 515-294-
1367 
bmarchik@crosspaths.net 

Tom Rendon 
Department of Education 
Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Phone: 515-242-6024 
Tom.Rendon@iowa.gov 

Lance Roorda 
Department of Public Health 
Lucas State Office Building, 5th Floor 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Phone: 515-725-2919 
lance.roorda@idph.iowa.gov  

Rachel Scott 
Council Term: 11/13 - 11/16 
Business Representative 
2810 Cottage GroveAvenue 
Des Moines, Iowa 50311 
Phone: 515-979-4025 
Fgs.rachel@gmail.com 

Stephanie Stebens 
Council Term: 9/13 - 9/16 
Citizen Representative 
2616 East Central Park Avenue 
Davenport, Iowa 52803 
Phone: 563-570-0868 
kenziekaleb@gmail.com 

Kelly Trave' 
Council Term: 3/14 - 3/17 
Citizen Representative 
2309 East Euclid Avenue 
Des Moines, Iowa 50310 
Phone: 515-286-3702 
Kelly.Trave@polkcountyiowa.gov 

Tiffany Vasey 
Department of Human Services 
Hoover State Office Building, 5th Floor 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Phone: 515-281-6820 
tvasey@dhs.state.ia.us 
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Ex Officio 
Representative Megan Jones 
4470 Highway 71 
Sioux Rapids, Iowa 50585 
Phone: 515-281-3221 
megan.hess@legis.iowa.gov 

Ex Officio 
Senator Mary Jo Wilhelm 
414 North Elm 
Cresco, Iowa 52136 
mary.jo.wilhelm@legis.iowa.gov 

Council Alternates 

Penny Milburn 
Alternate for Tom Rendon 
Department of Education 
Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Phone: 515-281-7844 
pmilburn@iowa.gov 

Heidi Wicks 
Alternate for Lori Adams 
Iowa Wrokforce Development 
150 Des Moines Street 
Des Moines, Iowa 50307 
Phone: 515-725-2810 
heidi.wicks@iwd.iowa.gov 

FaDSS Council Staff 

Iowa Dept of Human Rights 
Division of Comm. Action Agencies 
Lucas State Office Bldg, 2nd floor 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Fax: 515-242-6119 

Administrative Assistant:  
 
Marcia Thompson - DHR 
Phone : 515-281-3861 
Marcia.Thompson@iowa.gov  

Program Managers: 
 
Kelly Davydov 
Phone: 515-725-2968 
Kelly.Davydov@iowa.gov  

Lorie Easter - DHR 
Phone : 515-281-3791 
Lorie.Easter@iowa.gov 

Tim Fitzpatrick - DHR 
Phone : 515-281-5938 
Tim.Fitzpatrick@iowa.gov 

Angela Madison- DHS 
Phone: 515-281-5487 
amadiso@dhs.state.ia.us  
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